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Decision No. 90443 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Il1 the Matter of the Investiga- ) 
tion for the purpose of consid- ) 
ering and determining minimum ) 
rates for transportation of ) 
petroleum and petroleum products) 
in bulk, in tank truck equipment) 
statewide as provided in Minimum) 
Rate Tariff 6-B and the revi- ) 
sions or reissues thereof. ) 

Case No. 5436 
Petition for Modification 

No. 284 
(Filed April 16, 1979) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Minimum Rate Tariff 6-B (l-'.RT 6-B) names minimum rates 

and rules for the transportation of petroleum and petroleunl 

products in bulk, in tank truck equipment, by petroleum contract 

carriers. By this petition, California Trucking Association 

(CTA) requests that the Commission amend Item 525 of MRT 6-B 

which set~ forth Special Monthly Vehicle Unit rates from Colton, 

Imperial, Niland or San Diego to points in California located 

within 250 miles of these origins for transportation of the above 
mentioned products. 

These provisions include those which are known as vehicle 

volume tender rates. Originally these provisions were established 

to enable for-hire carriers to more effectively compete with proprie­

tary operations. Since their establishment by Decision 85506 in 

March 1976, the provisions have been found by the petitioner to be 
extremely helpful in maintaining efficient carrier operations 

resulting in lower rates consistent with the demands for this type 

of service. 

Petitioner states that they are informed there is a 
potential for volume movements from Atwood. Since these r~tes 

are oriented to locations having the greatest potential for 

utilization petitioner proposes to have the Commission amend Item 

525 of MRT 6-B by the addition of Atwood. 
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eTA avers that the addition of Atwood to Item 525 of 
MRT 6-B is desired by both shippers and carriers alike, and the 
proposal would promote just and reasonable rates and service in 
the public interest. Relief from the long- and short-haul provi­
sions of Sections 460 and 461.5 is also sought. 

The petition was listed on the Co~ssion's Daily 
Calendar of April 18, 1979. No objection to the granting of 
the petition has been received. 

In the circumstances, the Commission finds that petitioner's 
proposal is reasonable and the resulting minimum rates and charges 
will be just, reasonable and nondiscriminatory minimum rates and 
charges for the transportation involved. A public hearing is not 
necessary. The Commission concludes that the petition should be 
granted to the extent set forth in the ensuing order. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Minimum Rate Tariff 6-B (Appendix A to Decision 82350, 

as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become 
effective thirty-nine days after the date hereof, Eighth Revised 
Page 44, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to 
the extent that they are subject also to Decision 82350, as ~ended, 
are authorized to establish in their tariffs the amendment necessary 
to conform with the further adjustment ordered by this decision. 

3. T~riff publications authorized to be made by common car­
riers as a result of this order may be made effective not earlier 
than thirty-nine days after the date hereof and may be made effec­

tive on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to 
the public if filed not later than sixty days after the effective 
date of the minimum rate tariff page incorporated in this order. 

4. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the 
amendment authorized by this order, are authorized to depart 
from the provisions of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code 
to the extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures 
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now maintained under outstanding authorizationsi such outstanding 
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to 
comply with this order; and SChedules containing the amendment 

published under this authority shall make reference to the prior 
orders authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to this 
order. 

5. In all other respects, Decision 82350, as amended, shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

6. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this decision 
on every common carrier, or such carriers' authorized tariff publish­
ing agents, performing transportation services subject to Minimum 
Rate Tariff 6-B. 

7. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of the tariff 
amendment on each subscriber to Minimum Rate Tariff 6-B. 

The effective date of this order shall be thirty days 
after the date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ;'~day 
1 

of JUNE, 1979. 
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SCC'tION 4--~HICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) 

!is (1) The rates provided in this item IIpply only when trllnsportlltion is performed 
subject to and in accordance with the provisions of this item, lind apply when 
c~rriC'r's unit(s) of ~uipmont is (are) used to tranoport commoditie~ as 
described in Rate Group~ A, U, C. or I of Item 30. from one or more of the 
followin<] points I ·Ol\twooC. Colton, Imperial. Nilllnd or SlIn Oie<}o to points 
in California lOCated within 250 miles of these origins. 

The provisions ot this item apply only when prio~ to the trllnsportat1on of the pro- I 
porty the conal-gnor hd8 re<juost",d verl:>dll:r or in writl-n<; that transportdtion be 
1)('rformed under the provisions of this item and hlls elected II 30-day tender. In 

(2) 

the event the retluest is mil de ver})o.lly. the consiqnor shAll plllce .. con!1minq 
written r~]uoyt 1n the United Stlltes mllil the Bame day that the verbdl request l-S 
made. (For tornl of lIqreement. 80 .. Item 530). 

(3) All applicable rates and charqes must be pllid by the consignor and 4h411 be 4P­
plied. subject to NOtos 1 through 12. as tollows; 
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Rate Group 
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2.03 
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Rate Croup 

13 

1.93 
2.08 
2.24 
2.39 
2.55 
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2.13 
2.30 
:.47 
2.65 
2.81 

.74 150 160 2.65 2.70 2.99 

.84 160 170 2.80 2.87 3.17 

.93 170 180 2.96 3.03 3.34 
1.02 180 190 3.11 3.20 3.52 
1.10 190 200 3.27 3.36 3.70 

1.25 200 210 3.42 3.52 3.87 
1.43 210 220 3.58 3.69 3.04 
1.60 220 230 3.73 3.84 4.22 

1.0') 
1.24 
1.40 
1.55 
1.71 \ 

1.77 230 240 3.89 4.00 4.39 
1.94 240 250 4.04 4.16 4.57 ______ .J..-_---" __ .-i. ___ ..!..1.-______ .L!.-__ '--~_J.., __ __1 

1.15 
1.30 
1.45 
1.GO 
1.76 

',0 
1,0 
'/0 

l.l0 
')U 100 

~ Includes tr4nsportlltion of commodities described in Rate Gl:OUP I. 

NOT~; l.-~In th(' olppliclition of rates provided in this item. shippers and 
conai')n",,:! must holve their premises IIvllilliblo to carriers to permit 101l<11nq lind 
uulooldin<] in an order that will allo\ol Cllrrier to mllintain a twenty-!our-hOur-a-d4Y 
(2.1) Rcheuulc. 

NOT~ 2.--As used in this item II ~30-day tender" !lhlll1 melln 720 consecutive hours. 

(Continued on next 1'490) 
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¢ Chant;e ) 
• Audition ) Dc!cioion No. 
t. lIoduction ) 90443 

Co r Tee t.i on. 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATe OF C~LI~g~N:A, ' 

~AN ~RANCISCO, A~:FORNIA. i 
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